SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8315/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2006 in CMWP No. 76863/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PRAVESH KUMAR SACHDEVA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 11/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Arvind Varma, Adv.

Ms. Bindu Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Shailendra Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Rajiv Dhawan, Adv.

No.4 Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.

Mr. K.B. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice limited to the question of refund.

 $$\operatorname{\textsc{Mr.}}$ S.R. Setia, learned counsel appears and accept s notice on behalf of

respondent No.4. Dr. Rajiv Dhawan, learned senior counsel appearing for said

respondent No.4

Contd....2/-

-2-

states that it shall be indicated in the counter affidav it to be filed as to why the $\,$

refund, as claimed, shall not be granted.

Issue notice to the other respondents.

Interim stay of the direction for deposit of costs.

(Neena Verma)

(Khushi Ram)

Court Master Court Master