SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5406/2008

DHARMENDRA PRATAP SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARVESH KUMAR SACHDEVA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.14302/2007

SLP(C) NO. 21229/2007

SLP(C) NO. 31589/2008

Date: 17/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Hiren Dasan, Adv.

Mr Dhirendra Kr Mishra, Adv.

Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.

M/s AP & J Chambers Ms Neelam Jain, Adv. Mr A.D.N.Rao, Adv.

Mr Sakim Naved, Adv. Ms Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing
OF UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) NO. 5406/2008

Petitioner to take fresh steps for service of notice on

respondent Nos. 1 to 7 and 10 by registered post with

acknowledgment due.

acknowledgment due.

Item No.12

-2-

The learned Advocate, Mr T Mahipal proposes to appear

for respondent No.8.

File Vakalatnama and counter affidavit within four

weeks.

weeks.

SLP(C) NO. 14302/2007

Petitioner to file relevant papers within a week as per his letter dated 15.2.2008 .

SLP(C) NO. 21229/2007

Being a fresh matter, no order is required.

SLP(C) NO. 31589/2008

Petitioner is granted a weeks' time, as last chance, to file process fee and spare copies to issue notice to respondent Nos. 1 to 6.

The learned Advocate, Mr T Mahipal proposes to appear for respondent No.7.

File Vakalatnama within a week and counter affidavit within four weeks.

Request for dasti service is allowed.

File affidavit with proof of dasti service within three

List again on 21.8.2009.

(M.K.GUPTA) Registrar