SUPREME O F INDIA COURTRECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5406/2008

DHARMENDRA PRATAP SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

PARVESH KUMAR SACHDEVA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH

SLP(C) NO.31589/2008

Date: 28/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Hiren Dasan, Adv.

Mr Dhirendra Kr Mishra, Adv. Ms Shreejatta Dutta, Adv. Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv. Ms. Anitha Shenoy , Adv Ms Vandana Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) NO.5406/2008

No counter affidavit is filed by respondent Nos. 2 to

4.

Respondent Nos. 1,6 and 9 served as per affidavit of dasti service but there is no appearance.

-2-

Item No.16

Respondent Nos.5 and 10 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Application for substi

This is a True Copy of the court records

Application for substitution of legal representatives

of deceased respondent No.7 alongwith condonation of delay application to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

SLP(C) NO.31589/2008

File not received.

List again on 12.7.2010.

(M.K.GUPTA) Registrar

hј