SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No. 2 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8315/2006

PRAVESH KUMAR SACHDEVA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for discharge of Advocate on Record and office report)

Date: 03/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA (In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shailendra Swarup, Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv. Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Counsel for the petitioner, who has filed this application for his discharge from the case, is not present.

However, it is not clear whether the counsel has informed the petitioner regarding his discharge application.

Let the application be listed after two weeks.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora) | | (Indu Bala Kapur) | Sr. P.A. | | Court Master

www.ecc

www.ecourtsindia.con