SUPREMECOURTOF

INDIA

SECTION XI

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

COURT NO.13

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).8315/2006

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/03/2006 in CMWP No.76863/2005 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

PRAVESH KUMAR SACHDEVA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for discharge of Advocate-on-Record and with prayer for interim relief and office report) (For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) No.14302/2007

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and Interim Relief and Office Report) SLP(C) No.21229/2007

(With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No.5406/2008

(With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No.31589/2008

(With appln.(s) for early hearing and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 26/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv. Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Kr. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Amit Pawan , Adv.

Mrs. Sarla Chandra , Adv.

Signature Not Verified

For Respondent(s) Digitally signed by Sanjay Kumar

Date: 2014.08.28

10:47:30 IST

Reason:

Ms. Shashi Kiran, Adv.

Dr. Satish Chandra, Adv. M.P. Shorawala , Adv. Mr.

Mr. Anoop, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal , Adv.

2

Mr. Vinay Garg , Adv.

Mr. Aarohi Bhalla, Adv.

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad , Adv.

Mr. Ram Kishore Singh Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Chandra Aggarwal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nitya Ramakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. Sarim Naved, Adv.

For Ms. Anitha Shenoy , Adv.

Mr. S. R. Setia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(C) NO.21229/2007

Tag this matter with ${\rm SLP}({\rm C})$ No.8315/2006 and other connected matters.

SLP(C) NO.5406/2008

De-linked.

Put up separately in due course.

SLP(C) No.8315/2006, SLP(C) No.31589/2008 and SLP(C) No.14302/2007

By order dated 11.05.2006, notice was issued in SLP(C) No.8315/2006 limited to the question of refund of the auction money.

SLP(C) No.31589/2008 and SLP(C) No.14302/2007 have been filed by the purchasers from the auction purchasers challenging the impugned judgment and order passed by the High Court which is also the subject matter of SLP(C) No.8315/2006.

Having heard learned counsel appearing for the parties in 3 these special leave petitions, we are of the view that the issues involved in these petitions are so interlinked that it would not be

Leave granted.

Let these appeals be listed for hearing in the month of January, 2015.

In the meanwhile, Interim order to continue.

appropriate and proper to hear SLP(C) No.8315/2006 separately.

(SANJAY KUMAR) COURT MASTER (SNEH LATA SHARMA) COURT MASTER