## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5406/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/03/2006 in CMWP No. 76863/2005 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

DHARMENDRA PRATAP SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

PARVESH KUMAR SACHDEVA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 06/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Sarla Chandra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aarohi Bhalla, Adv.

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR

Mr. Aishwarya Pathak, Adv.

Ms. Shashi Kiran, Adv.

Dr. Satish Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Abhinday Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Chaman Prakash, Adv.

Mr. M. P. Shorawala, AOR

Mr. S. R. Setia, AOR

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

In view of the letter ciruclated by learned counsel appearing for the petitioners seeking adjournment for a period of two weeks, the matter is adjourned for two weeks.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
Court Master