SECTION XI

LISTED ON: 30.03.2016

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA COURT CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION ITEM

COURT : 1 ITEM : 115

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 5406 OF 2008 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

DHARMENDRA PRATAP SINGH & ORS.

...PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

PARVESH KUMAR SACHDEVA & ORS.

...RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10.08.2015, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Tag with SLP(C) No.31589/2008."

There are 10 Respondents in this matter. Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 are represented through Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Advocate and Counter Affidavit has also been filed.(Counter Affidavit stands included in paperbooks). Mr. M.P. Shorawala and Mr. T. Mahipal Advocates have filed Vakalatnama & Memo of Appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 6 & 8-9 respectively but no Counter Affidavit has been filed. Respondent No. 1 is served through Dasti but no Vakalatnama & Memo of Appearance filed so far.

It is further submitted that Lrs of (Decesed) Respondent No. 7 have been brought on record vide Hon'ble Court's Order dated 25.11.2010 passed in Interlocutory Application Nos. 4 & 5. Accordingly, Cause title has been amended.

It is further submitted that Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama & Memo of Appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 5, 7(i), 7(ii) & 10 but no Counter Affidavit has been filed so far.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before Hon'ble Court alongwith Civil Appeal No. 9836/2014 arising out of Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 31589/2008 with this Office Report.

Dated this the 08th day of March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

MR. ABHIJAT P. MEDH

MR. T. MAHIPAL, ADV.

MR. ARDHENDUMAULI KUMAR PRASAD, ADV.

MS. ANITHA SHENOY, ADV.

MR. M.P. SHORAWALA, ADV.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

S-3